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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 2,216,331 

1910 2,609,121 

1920 2,895,832 

1930 2,908,506 

1940 3,123,723 

1950 3,444,578 

1960 3,943,116 

1970 4,587,930 

1980 5,462,982 

1990 6,478,216 

2000 8,186,453 

2010 9,829,211 

2012 9,919,945 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 15,403 

1910 15,477 

1920 16,564 

1930 14,303 

1940 12,181 

1950 16,400 

1960 25,300 

1970 32,988 

1980 91,480 

1990 173,126 

2000 577,273 

2010 942,959 

2012 940,138 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 88,776 104,206 15.4% 11.1% 17.4% 

Asia 147,717 248,815 25.6% 26.4% 68.4% 

Africa 40,423 74,556 7.0% 7.9% 84.4% 

Latin America 300,357 515,382 52.0% 54.7% 71.6% 

Total 577,273 942,959 - - 63.3% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 10,805 

2004 16,286 

2005 31,535 

2006 32,202 

2007 27,353 

2008 27,769 

2009 28,396 

2010 24,833 

2011 27,015 

2012 26,134 

Total 252,328 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 2,701 2,701 

1997 2,872 5,573 

1998 3,255 8,828 

1999 4,412 13,240 

2000 3,298 16,538 

2001 2,522 19,060 

2002 912 19,972 

2003 1,102 21,074 

2004 2,425 23,499 

2005 2,342 25,841 

2006 1,777 27,618 

2007 1,893 29,511 

2008 2,588 32,099 

2009 3,601 35,700 

2010 3,224 38,924 

2011 2,635 41,559 

2012 2,520 44,079 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 7,655 

1992 11,991 

2010 14,707 

2012 16,193 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


